Docket No.: 31711/DGN01 05-04-2004 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office Y P08/REV03 102736611 Tab settings → → To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Chemitech, Inc. of Tokyo, Japan Name: Dainippon Ink And Chemicals, Incorporated 5.3-04 Internal Address: No. 35-58, Sakashita 3-chome. Itabashi-ku, Tokyo 174-8520 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Japan 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: (Same as above) ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other City: _____ State: ___ ZIP: Execution Date: February 3, 2004 X No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,972,493of **AND** 10/26/99 6,299,972 of 6/05/01 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eugene Lieberstein 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: ANDERSON KILL & OLICK, P.C. ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 05/04/2004 BTON11 00000019 011944 01 FC:8021 80.00 BA Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas 42nd Floor 01-1944 City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10020 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

City: New York

State: NY ZIP: 10020

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Eugene Lieberstein

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chemitech, Inc. of 13F, Meijiseimei Fuchu Bldg., 1-40 Miya-machi,

Fuchu-shi, Tokyo 183, Japan is the owner of the entire interest of each of the following

Letters Patents and Patent Application, inclusive of:

US Patent No. 5,972,493 entitled "Microcapsule For Magnetic Display and Magnetic Display Sheet Comprising

Such Microcapsules", which issued on October 26, 1999;

US Patent No. 6,299,972 entitled "Microcapsule Magnetic

Display Sheet and a Method Thereof, which issued on June

5, 2001;

WHEREAS, Dainippon Ink And Chemicals, Incorporated (hereinafter "assignee")

of No. 35-58, Sakashita 3-chome, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo 174-8520, Japan is desirous of

acquiring a partial interest in the right and title in each of the aforesaid Letters Patents

and U.S. Patent Application; and

WHEREAS, there is no other assignment, sale or encumbrance entered into

previously by Chemitech Inc. which would in any manner affect this assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Chemitech Inc. does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto

assignee, its successors and assigns, a partial right, title and interest in and to each of the

aforesaid United States Letters Patents and Patent Application equal to 50 percent

NYDOCS1-710029.1

PATENT REEL: 015271 FRAME: 0952 of the entire right therein, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Chemitech Inc. has this assignment and sale not been made.

| Signed Kalsukshi Jakohashi Dainippon Ink & Chemicals, Inc. | Signed: <u>Jedasu Nongka</u> Chemitech Inc. |
|---|---|
| Name: <u>KATSUTOSHI TAKAHASHI</u> | Name: TADASU NONAKA |
| Title: General Manager, Intellectual Property Dept. | Title: President |

2

NYDOCS1-710029.1

RECORDED: 05/03/2004

PATENT REEL: 015271 FRAME: 0953